



STRATEGIC ACADEMIC FLIGHT EDUCATION (SAFE) COMPLEX OFF-SITE DRAINAGE															
PROJECT No. 23604															
BID TAB					Engineers Estimate		Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.		% Over/Under	B4 Enterprises, Inc.		% Over/Under	Falcone Bro's & Associates, Inc.		% Over/Under
Line No.	Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount		Unit Cost	Amount		Unit Cost	Amount	
Drainage Improvements															
1	C-100-14.1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP) (Schedule II)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	-17%	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	33%	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	7%
2	C-102-6.1	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Schedule II)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	-13%	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	83%	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	33%
3	C-105-6.1	Mobilization (Schedule II)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	-89%	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	150%	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	50%
4	GTP-10.01.1	Location of Underground Utilities (Schedule II)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	25%	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	400%	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	100%
5	GTP-20.04.1	Airfield Safety and Security (Airside Work - Schedule II)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 9,996.00	-50%	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	400%	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25%
6	GTP-30.01.1	Riprap Underlain with Geosynthetic Filter Fabric (D50=6", T= 12")	179	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,845.00	-8%	\$ 142.00	\$ 25,418.00	137%	\$ 150.00	\$26,850.00	150%
7	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	3,000	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,000.00	70%	\$ 50.00	\$150,000.00	400%	\$ 33.00	\$99,000.00	230%
8	D-701-5.1	24-Inch RGRCP Storm Drain, Class III	308	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 63,140.00	14%	\$ 188.00	\$ 57,904.00	4%	\$ 120.00	\$36,960.00	-33%
9	D-701-5.2	30-Inch RGRCP Storm Drain, Class III	140	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 36,400.00	0%	\$ 245.00	\$ 34,300.00	-6%	\$ 150.00	\$21,000.00	-42%
10	D-701-5.3	42-inch RGRCP Storm Drain, Class III	328	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 131,200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 134,480.00	3%	\$ 339.00	\$111,192.00	-15%	\$ 250.00	\$82,000.00	-38%
11	D-751-5.1	Catch Basin (MAG Std Det 535, Type F)	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	7%	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 20,640.00	38%	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	-20%
12	D-751-5.2	Catch Basin (MAG Std Det 535, Type H)	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	7%	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 10,320.00	38%	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	-20%
13	D-751-5.3	Concrete Apron (ADOT Std Det C-15.80 - Dimensions Modified per Plan)	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	0%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	-63%	\$ 8,000.00	\$24,000.00	100%
14	D-751-5.4	24-Inch Flared End Section (MAG Std Det 545)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	23%	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 2,094.00	-30%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-17%
15	D-751-5.5	Storm Drain Manhole (MAG Std Det 520 & 423-2)	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	3%	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00	-6%	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	0%
16	D-751-5.6	Connect Existing 42-Inch Storm Drain to New Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	20%	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	-40%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	0%
Engineers Estimate / Total Base Bids					\$ 412,280.00		398,661.00		-3%	695,408.00		69%	455,310.00		10%